Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to Ayres Associates for Construction Oversight for the Eagle Viewing Area as part of the Interstate 90 Exit 3 Reconstruction and appropriation of funds.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation is not experienced and therefore, will not inspect certain eagle watching components and;

WHEREAS, the City will need to hire a consultant for assistance, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby approves Amendment No. 2 for construction oversight for the Eagle Watching Area, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$16,000.00 be appropriated as follows:

1998-C Promissory Note (Street)	\$6,000.00
2003-A Promissory Note (Street)	\$ 325.93
2009-A Promissory Note (Street)	\$1,369.69
2010-A Corporate Purpose (Street) (2010 CIP #61)	\$8,304.38

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 9, 2017.

i Fehrhi

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin